

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29557/2017

PALEMPALLI VIJAYA BHASKAR REDDY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE SPECIAL DY. COLLECTOR (LA)

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(c) 34183-86 OF 2017 IS TO BE LISTED)

WITH SLP(C) No. 34183-34186/2017

(FOR [I/A FOR DELETION OF ALL PROFORMA RESPONDENTS FROM THE ARRAY OF PARTIES - CHAMBER MATTER] ON IA 10808/2018)

Date : 21-02-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.Sridhar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Interlocutory Application No.10808 of 2018 is filed by the petitioners for deletion of the names of all proforma respondents from the array of cause title.

In the light of the averments made in the application, application under consideration is allowed and the names of these proforma respondents whose names are mentioned in the array of cause tile are deleted at the risk of the petitioners. The effect of the deletion shall be taken note at the time of hearing of these petitions.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER