## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 42001/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-11-2013 in LAAS No. 1050/2007 passed by the High Court Of A.p. At Hyderabad)

MADDISETTI PENCHALA NARASIMHA PRASAD & ANR. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SPECIAL DEPUTY COLLECTOR (LA)

Respondent(s)

(IA No.22653/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP and IA No.22654/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING SLP)

WITH

Diary No(s). 41998/2017 (XII-A)

(IA No.24569/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP and IA No.24570/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING SLP)

Diary No(s). 41987/2017 (XII-A)

( IA No.23777/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP and IA No.23778/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING SLP)

Diary No(s). 41991/2017 (XII-A)

( IA No.23781/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP and IA No.23782/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING SLP)

Date: 05-03-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 315 of 2018.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA) COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR