

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 40442/2017

PATTIPATI VENKATESWARLU NAIDU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE SPECIAL DEPUTY COLLECTOR (L.A.)

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.37040/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING)

Date : 26-03-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay of 64 days in refiling the SLP is condoned.

(SHASHI SAREEN)
AR CUM PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER