SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29557/2017

PALEMPALLI VIJAYA BHASKAR REDDY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE SPECIAL DY. COLLECTOR (LA)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6012/2018 (XII-A)

(IA No.22653/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.22654/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 29892/2017 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 30012/2017 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 30189/2017 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 34183-34186/2017 (XII-A)

FOR [I/A FOR DELETION OF ALL PROFORMA RESPONDENTS FROM THE ARRAY OF PARTIES - CHAMBER MATTER] ON IA 10808/2018)

SLP(C) No. 315/2018 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 4588/2018 (XII-A)

(IA No.13693/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.13695/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 4593/2018 (XII-A)

(IA No.14034/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.14035/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 4590/2018 (XII-A)

(IA No.14013/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.14015/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 6013/2018 (XII-A)

(IA No.24569/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.24570/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 6016/2018 (XII-A)

(IA No.23777/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.23778/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 6017/2018 (XII-A)

(IA No.23781/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.23782/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date: 03-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

-2-

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) No. 4590/2018

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for service of the sole respondent within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

SLP(C) No. 4593/2018 and 4588/2018

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submitted that he wants to file an application for deletion of respondent No.2. Ιf filed, be processed as per rules otherwise the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for service of the unserved respondent No.2 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for service of respondent No.1 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

SLP(C) No. 6012/2018,6013/2018,6016/2018 and 6017/2018

Four weeks' time is granted to the sole respondent for filing counter affidavit.

Remaining matters

Complete category matters.

List again on 2.7.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA Registrar 3.4.2018

rd